Fail Safe Operation allows valve to
close in event facilities air pressure
malfunctions.
Easy installation due to small size and
light weight
Wide selection of configurations, in-
cluding Teflon, Viton, or Kalrez seating
types.  Individual valves or Multi-valve

  M series Pneumatic Valves
Pg 23
HOW TO ORDER
2W NC ............................................. 2way Normal Closed
2W NO ............................................. 2way Normal Open
3W       ............................................. 3way
Round   ..........................................   Round Body
Square  ..........................................   Square Body
For 3/8 pneumatic part numbers see page 20 to build part numbers. when
 creating part number drop voltage number and add “P” In place. Drop
wattage designator. Example : M662CPFS-T
TEFLON, VITON, KALREZ ARE REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OF E.I DUPONT DE NEMOURS CO
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
NACOM’S ACR SERIES PNEUMATIC VALVE and MULTI-VALVE
MANIFOLDS offer total corrosion control through a complete fluoroplastic
design and construction. The media side of valve is fabricated from virgin
grade PTFE while the pneumatic side of the valve is fabricated from  a
choice of PVC, POLYPROPYLENE and PVDF. The result is a large flow
valve capable of handling tough chemicals internally, while operating in
severe environments externally.
The ACR series pneumatic valves are sold individually and in Multi-valve
manifolds with port connection types that include FNPT, Compression
Tube, and Fractional Flared. Sizes range from 1/4” and go up to 1-1/2”
diameter. NACOM also offers the ACR in a Semitool style valve for direct
replacement. .
Specifications
specification                       1/2 inch                                1.0 inch
Media Pressure
Operator Pressure
Pneumatic Operator
Media Temperature
Ambient Temperature
Wetted Surfaces
Pneumatic Surfaces
Pilot Port
Inlet Port
75 psi
40 psi min
spring return
60 degrees C
60 degrees C
Virgin PTFE
PVC/ POLYPRO
1/8 FNPT
1/2 FNPT
40 psi
80 psi max
spring return
60 degrees C
60 degrees C
Virgin PTFE
PVC/ POLYPRO
1/8 FNPT
1.0 FNPT
    Sub Part of build.                               Standard  Valve                     High Temp Valve
BODY
BELLOWS
PISTON
DUAL CONTAINMENT
SEAL
PNEUMATIC HSG
ORINGS
VIRGIN PTFE
VIRGIN PTFE
POLYPROPYLENE
N/A
POLYPROPYLENE
E.P OR VITON
VIRGIN PTFE
VIRGIN PTFE

Configuration ***
2W = 2 WAY      3W = 3 WAY   4W = 4WAY
How to Order
Note 1 *    ACR Valves with 1-1/2” dia orifice are only available with  FNPT port connection. 1-12” dia valves are only
available  in 2way open, 2way closed and 3way configurations.This model is not available in configurations of 4 way &
up.
Note 2 **    ACR Valves with 1/4” & 1/2” dia orifices can be ordered in configurations ranging from 2 way to 15 way
ACR Valves with 3/4” & 1.0 dia orifices are available up to 8 way configuration ( see example on how to order )
Note 3 ***    When valves are being ordered in configurations of 5 way and up  the port designatior changes from the typical designation ( see 4 way
designator style) to a revised designation. Example  4 way  ACR-4W8P-CCC       5way  ACR-5W8P-CX4    6 way    ACR-6W8P-CX5
Note : All pneumatic portions of valve are PVC unless specified. For Polypropylene or PVDF add as follows ( see below)
Example : ACR 2W8P-C-PP indicates Polypropylene pneumatic portion, ACR 2W8P-C-PVDF indicates PVDF pneumatic  portion
Pg 32
TEFLON , VITON , and KALREZ are Registered Trademarks of E.I Dupont de Nemours Co.
ACR VALVE
Specifications
dimensions for 1” are same in 3/4”  version
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
ORIGINAL BANDIT  VALVE
O.B.V. series    Pneumatic valve
 Original Bandit Valve
NACOM’S O.B.V VALVE  ( Original Bandit Valve )  an industry standard  in the
semiconductor wet process industry. For years these have been a favorite with OEM wet
bench manufacturers. With its one piece Teflon Body, the OBV Valve justifies use as a DI
Water valve, and with its optimum Anti-Corrosion design its perfect when being used as a
Acid Drain valve. The OBV valve is easy to install , low  in maintenance ,and is reliable.
2 way  and 3 way configurations. Option features include “ Restricted Closed” (REC),
“Restricted Open”(REO), and “ Micro Adjust” (MA).
• E Z  to Install  or Service
• One piece  Teflon Body
• Optimum  Anti-Corrosion
      Design
Specifications
INCH              Media Pressure                   Media  Pressure                    Actuation  Pressure                         Max  Media  Temp               Max  Ambient  Temp                                 Cv
                                 Port  A                                           Port  B
   1/2
   3/4
   1.0
   75  PSI  ( 5 BARS )
   30  PSI  ( 2 BARS)
   30  PSI  ( 2 BARS)
   40  PSI  ( 2.8 BARS )
   10  PSI  ( .7 BARS)
   10  PSI  ( .7 BARS)
   40  PSI MIN   80 PSI MAX
   40  PSI MIN   80 PSI MAX
   40  PSI MIN   80 PSI MAX
   302 deg F  160 deg C
   302 deg F  160 deg C
   302 deg F  160 deg C
   140 deg F  60 deg C
   140 deg F  60 deg C
   140 deg F  60 deg C
   2.8
   9.7

NACOM  offers  additional features to the Normal
closed OBV valves.  Listed below  is the suffix  for the
feature added on to the valve and how to order it.
1.  REC  - Restrict closed.  Allows valve to be restricted
     from closing all the way when pilot pressure is cut. This
     prevents DI water from stagnation gnation allowing it to
     recirculate.
2.  REO - Restrict open . Allows valve to be restricted
     from opening all the way.
3. REB - Restrict both . Alllows valve to be restricted
    both open and closed
4. MA - Micro adjust. - A Flat head PVDF screw located
    under the inlet port of valve ( port A  - Front side of
    valve).
    MAH  Micro adjust hand turn  knob- located on
    opposite  side of inlet port (backside of valve )
Example of part number with add on feature :
OBV-2W8P-C-REC  Indicates 2way Normal Closed  valve
with “Restrict Closed” feature
Comparison between Standard model
vs. High Temp model
Part Description High Temp Standard
BODY
BELLOWS
PISTON
BACKING PLATE
BP   SUPPORT
CAP
ORINGS
SPRING
VIRGIN PTFE VIRGIN PTFE
VIRGIN PTFE VIRGIN PTFE
VIRGIN PTFE VIRGIN PTFE
TEFLON COATED SS*
TEFLON COATED SS*
TEFLON COATED SS* TEFLON COATED SS*
PVDF
PVDF POLYPROPYLENE
KALREZ 4079 / ULTRA E.P
Note : Bellows is re-designed with rib thickness increase, larger overall
size. Piston has material change plus thread is changed to course
thread. Backing plate support is added, And Orings are changed to
Kalrez.   ALL CHANGES APPLY TO HIGH TEMP VALVE
N/A
Temperature  F/C
INCH                      A               B                 C                    D                   E                 F                 G              H                I
 1/2”                        3.56             1.9               2.5               2.18            1.18              2.06                0.7           .53           14-20
 1/2”  3WAY            3.56             1.9               4.66             2.18            1.18              2.06                0.7           .53           1/4-20
 3/4”                        5.61             2.91             3.76             3.64            1.94              3.64                1.21         .85           1/4-20
 3/4”  3WAY            5.61             3.0               6.25              N/A              N/A              N/A                 1.21         .85           1/4-20
 1.0”                        5.61             2.91             3.76             3.64            1.94              3.64                1.21         .85           1/4-20
 1.0 “ 3 WAY           5.61             3.0               6.25              N/A             N/A               N/A                 1.21         .85           1/4-20
NORMALLY CLOSED
MODEL  SHOWN
HOW TO ORDER
HT OBV XW X P X- XXX
OPTIONS: MA= MICRO ADJUST
                   REC = RESTRICT CLOSE
                   REB = RESTRICT BOTH
                   REO = RESTRICT OPEN
     VALVE CONFIGURATION
              O = OPEN      C = CLOSED
              OC = OPEN / CLOSED    CO = CLOSED OPEN
ORIFICE SIZE    8 = 1/2    12 = 3/4      1 = 1.0
CONFIGURATION
          2 = 2WAY      3 = 3WAY

NOTE: Dimensions related to 3way models do not apply to high temp styles
2 way styles are based on a 2way normal closed  model
HOW TO ORDER (HT) OBV 2W 8 P-  C - {MA}
OPTIONS
MA  =  Micro Adjust
(screw type)
MAH  =  Micro Adjust
(hand turn  type)
REC  = Restrict Closed
REO  = Restrict Open
REB  = Restrict Both
VALVE CONFIGURATION
O =  Open
C =  Closed
CO = Closed Open
OC = Open  Closed
END  CONNECTION
P =   FNPT
ORIFICE SIZE
8 =  1/2 inch
12 = 3/4 inch
16 = 1.0 inch
 CONFIGURATION
2W =  2 WAY
3W =  3 WAY
ORIGINAL BANDIT VALVE
(OPTIONAL) HIGH TEMP
Ordering notes : When ordering the  standard
OBV valve there is no need to put “HT” before
the letters  “OBV”.  The letters “HT” only  applies
when the valve is a high temp model.  see exam-
ples of how to order with and without high temp.
Example of non High Temp :  OBV-2W8P-C
Example of  High Temp :  HT-OBV-2W8P-C
Example of  non High Temp with add on feature :
OBV-2W8P-C-REC
Pg 34
Teflon , Viton , and Kalrez are registered Trademarks of E.I DUPONT DE NEMOURS CO..
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
D.I WATER VALVE
Wetted path is free of ........
• LUBRICANTS
• ELASTOMERS
• SPRINGS
The D.I Water valve is perfect for wet bench
manufacturers or any semiconductor
facility where ultra- pure water is required.
Specifications
              SPEC                                            PVC  BODY                                  POLYPRO BODY                            PVDF  BODY
TYPE
ORIFICE
CV FACTOR
FLUID PRESSURE MAX
BACK PRESSURE  MAX
MEDIA TEMPERATURE MAX
MEDIA PORTS
PILOT  PRESSURE
2 WAY NC OR 2 WAY NO
1/2”
2.8 G.P.M@ 1 PSI
75 PSI @ 70 deg C
40 PSI @ 70 deg C
140 degrees F 60 deg C
1/2” fnpt
40-60 psi
2 WAY NC OR 2 WAY NO
1/2”
2.8 G.P.M@ 1 PSI
75 PSI @ 70 deg C
40 PSI @ 70 deg C
160 degrees F 80 deg C
1/2” fnpt
40-60 psi
2 WAY NC OR 2 WAY NO
1/2”
2.8 G.P.M@ 1 PSI
75 PSI @ 70 deg C
40 PSI @ 70 deg C
212 degrees F 100 deg C
1/2” fnpt 1/2” socket weld
40-60 psi
BODY
BELLOWS/POPPET
PISTON
BACKING PLATE
PNEUMATIC ORINGS
SPRING
PVC
VIRGIN PTFE
PVC
VIRGIN PTFE
ETHYLENE PROPYLENE
STAINLESS STEEL
POLYPROPYLENE
VIRGIN PTFE
POLYPROPYLENE
VIRGIN PTFE
ETHYLENE PROPYLENE
STAINLESS STEEL

END PORT
1/4 FNPT
How to Order
SBV - X - X - X
MODEL DESIGNATOR
END CONNECTION
SBV = SUCKBACK VALVE
ORIFICE SIZE
F = FNPT
T = FRACTIONAL TUBE OD
M = METRIC TUBE OD
MPT = MALE NPT
FF = FRACTIONAL FLARED
2 = 1/8 INCH
3 = 3/16 INCH
4 = 1/4 INCH
PORT  SIZE
2 = 1/8 INCH
3 = 3/16 INCH
4 = 1/4 INCH
6 = 3/8 INCH
TEFLON is a Registered Trademark of E.I DUPONT DE NEMOURS CO.Pg 55
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it